For Personal Use Only

Vehicle History Report™
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Vehicle Information:
2004 MERCEDES-BENZ SL55 AMG
VIN: WDBSK74F74F071689
ROADSTER

5.5L V8 Fl 24V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options
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No accident / damage reported to CARFAX
2 Previous owners

44 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Oregon

66,919 Last reported odometer
’ reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/22/17 at 9:15:07 PM (EDT).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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| EEEH ownerShip History g Owner 1 & Owner 2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2003 2007
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 9 yrs. 10 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Louisiana Oregon
Estimated miles driven per year 2,572/yr 5,850/yr
Last reported odometer reading 8,529 66,919
|c EEEE . | Title History &a Owner 1 i Owner 2
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Suaranteed Suararieed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits (l\;lga;?:l:;i? (ijgapr?:g;e'g

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

BNRENX] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

& Owner 1
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

& Owner 2
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported




Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty?

Ed NoIssues Ed NoIssues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported
Warranty Warranty
Expired Expired

View other MERCEDES-BENZ SL55 AMG vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports

2004 Mercedes-Benz

2003 Mercedes-Benz

2005 Mercedes-Benz

2003 Mercedes-Benz

$24,500 $15,597 $14,788 $19,995
69,673 miles 72,004 miles 87,348 miles 90,319 miles
See more cars
AN x| Detailed History Glossary
&Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2003 . - . .
Type: Personal lease | 12/23/2003 15 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Where: Louisiana 12/23/2003 Mercedes-Benz of Pre-delivery inspection completed
Est. miles/year: 2,572/yr New Orleans
Est. length owned: 12/24/03 - Metairie. LA
g”r/soé o) 504-315-3713
e : mbofno.com/
12/24/2003 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
Louisiana
12/24/2003 Louisiana Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Metairie, LA
01/30/2004 25 Louisiana Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Metairie, LA
11/23/2004 2,941 Service Facility Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
11/23/2004 Mercedes-Benz of Computer reprogrammed
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/
09/16/2005 CARFAX This vehicle was registered in a county
declared a flood disaster area by the Federal
Emergency Management Agency ( FEMA ).
¥ Of course not every car
in this area was affected
by the flood, but I'd still
get it inspected before
buying. Can't be too
‘ careful.
09/30/2005 Mercedes-Benz of Recommended maintenance performed

New Orleans

A/C hosel/line replaced




11/03/2005

11/22/2005

01/13/2006

04/24/2006

05/15/2006

07/10/2006

08/14/2006

10/04/2006

10/20/2006

10/31/2006

11/15/2006

12/07/2006

02/22/2007

Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Metairie, LA

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Mercedes-Benz of
New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

Alternator replaced
Computer(s) checked
Electrical system checked
Noise checked

One wheel replaced
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire pressure sensor replaced

Alternator replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Noise checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire repaired

Voltage regulator replaced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Battery charged
Computer(s) checked
Oxygen sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Battery/charging system checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed

AIR injection pump replaced/repaired
Emissions system serviced

Battery/charging system checked
Computer(s) checked

Battery/charging system checked
Blower motor replaced/repaired

Battery/charging system checked
Computer module replaced

Vehicle serviced

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked
Hydraulic control unit replaced

Vehicle serviced




04/17/2007 8,529 Auto Auction Listed as a fleet vehicle
Texas Vehicle sold at auction
@Owner 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2007 .
Type: Personal 05/16/2007 10,110 Oregon Odometer reading reported
Where: Oregon Motor Vehicle Dept.
Est. miles/year: 5,850/yr Hillsboro, OR
Est. length owned:  5/16/07 - 06/22/2007 13,998 Mercedes-Benz of Tire pressure monitoring system checked
E)gresentlo Beaverton Washed/detailed
yrs. 10 mo.) Portland, OR
503-296-1700
mercedesbenzbeaverto
n.com
07/31/2007 Oregon Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
08/17/2007 Oregon Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Hillsboro, OR Loan or lien reported
Title #0722955406
09/11/2007 16,125 Mercedes-Benz of Recommended maintenance performed
Portland Four tires mounted
Portland, OR Four tires replaced
503-228-8351 Qil and filter changed
mercedesbenzportland Tire(s) replaced
.com Washed/detailed
09/27/2007 16,695 Mercedes-Benz of Two tires mounted
Portland Two tires replaced
Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com
10/16/2007 17,920 Mercedes-Benz of Convertible top adjusted
Portland Door sill plate/trim replaced
Portland, OR Glove box adjusted
503-228-8351 Noise checked
mercedesbenzportland Steering/suspension lubricated
.com Washed/detailed
11/29/2007 Oregon Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Hillsboro, OR
Title #0733380628
12/26/2007 19,275 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Portland
Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com
01/15/2008 19,586 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Portland
Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com
08/04/2008 22,986 Mercedes-Benz of Washed/detailed
Portland
Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com
10/09/2008 26,820 Mercedes-Benz of Recommended maintenance performed
Portland Battery replaced
Portland, OR Oil and filter changed
503-228-8351 Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
mercedesbenzportland Washed/detailed
.com
08/04/2009 Oregon Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
08/10/2009 Oregon Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.




08/24/2009

09/04/2009

01/11/2010

10/15/2010

01/06/2011

08/18/2011

08/25/2011

10/21/2011

11/29/2011

01/05/2012

04/12/2012

07/13/2012

34,130

34,279

37,258

43,225

46,999

52,538

52,810

53,617

55,395

57,662

57,695

Hillsboro, OR
Title #0733380628

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Oregon
Inspection Station

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsboro, OR

Title #0733380628

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351
mercedesbenzportland
.com

RIP City Auto
Portland, OR

RIP City Auto
Portland, OR

Recommended maintenance performed
Qil and filter changed
Washed/detailed

Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Washed/detailed

Washed/detailed

Recommended maintenance performed
Cup holder replaced

Oil and filter changed

Transmission fluid changed
Washed/detailed

Spark plug(s) replaced

Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Washed/detailed

Wiper(s) replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Washed/detailed

Washed/detailed

Maintenance inspection completed
Outside door handle replaced

Tire condition and pressure checked
Washed/detailed

60,000 mile service performed
Air filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Brake pads replaced

Brakes checked

Drive belt(s) replaced

Fuel filter replaced

Oil and filter changed

Shock absorber(s) replaced
Strut(s) replaced

Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced




First Owner

07/27/2012

08/01/2012

11/16/2012

02/01/2013

02/11/2013

08/29/2013

09/05/2013

08/27/2015

09/11/2015

09/22/2015

10/01/2015

10/05/2015

11/01/2016

01/27/2017

57,866

58,674

60,502

60,509

64,991

65,161

65,913

66,886

66,919

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsboro, OR

Title #1220911663

RIP City Auto
Portland, OR

RIP City Auto
Portland, OR

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351

mercedesbenzportland

.com

RIP City Auto
Portland, OR

Oregon
Inspection Station

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsboro, OR

Title #1220911663

Mercedes-Benz of
Beaverton
Portland, OR
503-296-1700

mercedesbenzbeaverto

n.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Beaverton
Portland, OR
503-296-1700

mercedesbenzbeaverto

n.com

Oregon
Inspection Station

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsboro, OR

Title #1220911663

Mercedes-Benz of
Beaverton
Portland, OR
503-296-1700

mercedesbenzbeaverto

n.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351

mercedesbenzportland

.com

Mercedes-Benz of
Portland

Portland, OR
503-228-8351

mercedesbenzportland

.com

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Power steering checked

Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Power steering pump replaced

AIR injection pump replaced/repaired

Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Maintenance inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm repaired
Oil and filter changed

Shift lever knob/handle replaced

Shift lever/assembly replaced

Electrical system checked
Lights checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Crankshaft position sensor replaced

Maintenance inspection completed
Washed/detailed

Maintenance inspection completed
Washed/detailed

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

| EEEEE Glossary

View Full Glossary




When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: “ facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports @ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

3/22/17 9:15:07 PM (EDT)
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HIGHLIGHTS

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ SL55
AMG

VIN: WDBSK74F74F071689

Body Style: ROADSTER

Engine Size: 5.5L V8 Fl 24V

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
48 months or 50,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings;
see full reports for additional information, glossary
~_of terms, source attributions,disclaimers &
limitations. Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback

Guarantee terms and conditions.

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following

. Oregon
state/province:
A | " 5,106
nnual average mileage: -

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:
AL "5,

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss gg;zﬂ:js
Structural Damage gg;zftiis
Airbag Deployment Reportod
Odometer Rollback g:;i,s—tizs
Other Accidents / Damage g:;(s;:;zs

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

3/22/17 9:15:07 PM (EDT)



